Grube Ferdinand William Form 4 February 19, 2013

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Expires: January 31, 2005

Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

Grube Ferdinand William				ymbol	_		s Partners,	Issuer (Check all applicable)				
(Last) (First) (Middle)			(N	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)				X Director X Officer (gibelow)		% Owner ther (specify		
		ERFRONT PKWY	. E. 0	2/14/20	13			CEO and Vice Chairman of BOD				
	DR., SUITE	200										
(Street)				4. If Amendment, Date Original				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check				
			Fi	Filed(Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line)				
								X Form filed by				
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46214								Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
	(City)	(State)	Zip)	Table	I - Non-D	erivative S	Securities Ac	quired, Disposed	of, or Benefici	ally Owned		
	1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed	d	3.	4. Securit	ies	5. Amount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of		
	Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution D	Date, if	Transactio	nAcquired	(A) or	Securities	Form: Direct	Indirect		
	(Instr. 3)		any		Code	Disposed	of (D)	Beneficially	(D) or	Beneficial		
			(Month/Day	y/Year)	(Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3,	4 and 5)	Owned	Indirect (I)	Ownership		
								Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
							(A)	Reported				
							or	Transaction(s)				
					Code V	Amount	(D) Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				

1.111116 01	2. Transaction Date	ZA. Deemed	5. 4. Securities				3. Alliount of	o. Ownership	7. Nature of
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	onAcquired (A) or			Securities	Form: Direct	Indirect
(Instr. 3)		any	Code				Beneficially	(D) or	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Owned	Indirect (I)	Ownership
						Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
				(4)		Reported			
				(A)		Transaction(s)			
				or		(Instr. 3 and 4)			
			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	,		
Common	02/14/2013		M	220	٨	(1)	100.024	D	
Units	02/14/2013		M	328	A	<u>(1)</u>	109,924	D	
Common	02/14/2013		M	17	٨	(1)	100.041	D	
Units	02/14/2013		IVI	1 /	A	<u>(1)</u>	109,941	D	
Common	02/14/2013		M	8	٨	(1)	109,949	D	
Units	02/14/2013		IVI	0	A	<u>(1)</u>	109,949	D	
Common									By AEG
Common							775,000	I	Associates
Units							,		II LLC
								II LLC	
							38,105	I	
							20,200	-	

Edgar Filing: Grube Ferdinand William - Form 4

	Edgar Filling: Grube Ferdinand William - Form 4									
Common Units								See Footnote (5)		
Common Units					483	3,185	I	See Footnote (6)		
Reminder: F	Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. SEC 1474 (9-02)									
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)										
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	Numb of	pearnd Expirat Date at(iMeonth/Day	tion	7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Numb of	earnd Date of Mentiles red	ate Exercisable Expiration thickness	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and 4	ecurities	8. D Se (I
			Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 19.12						
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 29.37					(3)	01/31/2019	Class A Common Stock	30,000	
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 16.62					<u>(4)</u>	01/31/2020	Class A Common Stock	9,000	
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 41.26					(5)	01/01/2021	Class A Common Stock	34,218	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Fowler John C

C/O QUAD/GRAPHICS, INC.
N61 W23044 HARRY'S WAY

Vice Chairman & EVP

SUSSEX, WI 53089

Signatures

/s/ Jennifer J. Kent, Attorney-In-Fact for John C.
Fowler

11/17/2017

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) As Trustee for the HRQ 2010 Trust. The reporting person is a trustee of the trust. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- (2) Class B Common Stock is convertible into Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis at no cost and has no expiration date.
- (3) Became exercisable in two equal annual installments beginning on November 18, 2012.
- (4) Became exercisable as to 14,850 shares on May 14, 2012, and became exercisable ratably over the next three years with respect to the remaining shares beginning on November 18, 2012.
- (5) Became exercisable in three equal annual installments beginning on January 1, 2013.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. r" style="border: solid black; border-top-width: 1; border-left-width: 1; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">Reporting Owner Name / AddressRelationships Director 10% Owner Officer OtherGrube Ferdinand William

2780 WATERFRONT PKWY. E. DR., SUITE 200 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46214 X CEO and Vice Chairman of BOD

Signatures

R. Patrick Murray, II, as attorney-in-fact 02/19/2013

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each Phantom Unit is the economic equivalent of a Calumet Specialty Products Partners, L.P. Common Unit.
 - Each Phantom Unit becomes payable either in the form of a Common Unit or the cash value thereof upon the earlier of the date specified
- (2) by the reporting person or the reporting person's termination date. Phantom Units are 100% vested. The reporting person settled the vested phantom units for common units.
- (3) Each Phantom Unit becomes payable either in the form of a Common Unit or the cash value thereof upon the earlier of the date specified by the reporting person or the reporting person's termination of service. 25% of the Phantom Units vest on July 1 of each year beginning

Reporting Owners 3

Edgar Filing: Grube Ferdinand William - Form 4

on July 1, 2011.

- Each Phantom Unit becomes payable either in the form of a Common Unit or the cash value thereof upon the earlier of the date specified (4) by the reporting person or the reporting person's termination of service. 25% of the Phantom Units vest on July 1 of each year beginning on July 1, 2012.
- Common units owned by Mr. Grube's spouse. Mr. Grube disclaims beneficial ownership of these common units, and the inclusion of these common units in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported common units for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- Common units are owned by a trust for the benefit of Mr. Grube's spouse and children. Mr. Grube's spouse is the trustee of the trust. Mr. **(6)** Grube disclaims beneficial ownership of these common units, and the inclusion of these common units in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported common units for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- Each Phantom Unit becomes payable either in the form of a Common Unit or the cash value thereof upon the earlier of the date specified by the reporting person or the reporting person's termination of service. 25% of the Phantom Units vest on July 1 of each year beginning on July 1, 2013.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.